RESOLUTION NO. CITY OF ERLANGER, KENTON COUNTY, KENTUCKY

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1 BETWEEN THE COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET AND CITY OF ERLANGER BRIGHTLEAF BLVD AND NARROWS RD SIDEWALKS/ ITEM NO. 06-03233.00 FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER 4002037 SC-628-2200000867.

WHEREAS, the City of Erlanger does hereby authorize Mayor Jessica Fette to sign the above mentioned Agreement, see Attachment A, as well as any other necessary documents relating to this project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF ERLANGER, COUNTY OF KENTON, COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY, THAT:

The Mayor is authorized to enter into the Supplemental Agreement No. 1 between the Commonwealth of Kentucky Transportation Cabinet and City of Erlanger for BRIGHTLEAF BLVD AND NARROWS RD SIDEWALKS/ ITEM NO. 06-03233.00 FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER 4002037 SC-628-2200000867.

THE VOTE TAKEN ON SAID RESOLUTION, THE RESULTS BEING AS FOLLOWS:

MOTION CARRIED - YES NO (PLEASE CIRCLE ONE)

Sherry Hoffman City Clerk

Adopted this	day of July 2023.	
		CITY OF ERLANGER
		BY: Jessica Fette Mayor
ATTEST:		